

BID TABULATION FOR:

PHASE 1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 136
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 9, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JUNE 10, 2022
3028-1002 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC	\$355,010.00
2) SOIL WORX, LLC	\$441,000.00
3) ADVANCE SITE PREP, LLC	\$449,652.50

CALENDAR DAYS - 60/75



Robert Booth 6/10/2022
I, Robert Booth, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

PHASE 1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 136
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 9, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 10, 2022
 3028-1002 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC		2) SOIL WORX, LLC		3) ADVANCE SITE PREP, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS									
1.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	19.26	\$3,200.00	\$61,632.00	\$3,113.00	\$59,956.38	\$1,960.00	\$37,749.60
2.	CHIPPING AND HAULING OFFSITE OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FROM ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	19.26	\$3,200.00	\$61,632.00	\$3,113.00	\$59,956.38	\$4,285.00	\$82,529.10
3.	ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING OF ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	19.26	\$1,100.00	\$21,186.00	\$3,113.00	\$59,956.38	\$2,555.00	\$49,209.30
4.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF LOTS, FOR PLACEMENT OF FILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	8.29	\$3,200.00	\$26,528.00	\$3,113.00	\$25,806.77	\$2,110.00	\$17,491.90
5.	CHIPPING AND HAULING OFFSITE OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FROM LOTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	8.29	\$3,200.00	\$26,528.00	\$3,113.00	\$25,806.77	\$4,285.00	\$35,522.65
6.	ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING OF LOTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	8.29	\$1,100.00	\$9,119.00	\$3,113.00	\$25,806.77	\$2,545.00	\$21,098.05
7.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF UTILITY EASEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	7.79	\$3,200.00	\$24,928.00	\$3,113.00	\$24,250.27	\$2,240.00	\$17,449.60
8.	CHIPPING AND HAULING OFFSITE OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FROM UTILITY EASEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	7.79	\$3,200.00	\$24,928.00	\$3,113.00	\$24,250.27	\$4,285.00	\$33,380.15
9.	ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING OF UTILITY EASEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	7.79	\$1,100.00	\$8,569.00	\$3,113.00	\$24,250.27	\$2,265.00	\$17,644.35
10.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF DETENTION AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.18	\$3,200.00	\$16,576.00	\$3,113.00	\$16,125.34	\$2,000.00	\$10,360.00
11.	CHIPPING AND HAULING OFFSITE OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FROM DETENTION AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.18	\$3,200.00	\$16,576.00	\$3,113.00	\$16,125.34	\$4,285.00	\$22,196.30
12.	ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING OF DETENTION AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.18	\$1,100.00	\$5,698.00	\$3,113.00	\$16,125.34	\$2,710.00	\$14,037.80
13.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF WATER PLANT SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.78	\$3,200.00	\$2,496.00	\$3,113.00	\$2,428.14	\$2,000.00	\$1,560.00
14.	CHIPPING AND HAULING OFFSITE OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FROM WATER PLANT SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.78	\$3,200.00	\$2,496.00	\$3,113.00	\$2,428.14	\$4,285.00	\$3,342.30
15.	ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING OF WATER PLANT SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.78	\$1,100.00	\$858.00	\$3,113.00	\$2,428.14	\$1,830.00	\$1,427.40
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					\$309,750.00		\$385,700.70		\$364,998.50
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1.	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INCIDENTAL MAINTENANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,730.00	\$3,730.00
2.	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	19,960	\$1.00	\$19,960.00	\$1.00	\$19,960.00	\$2.65	\$52,894.00
3.	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING FOR WATERS OF THE UNITED STATES, 4' HEIGHT WITH 10' MAXIMUM POST SPACING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$2.70	\$270.00
4.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OFFSITE OF FENCE, TIRES, TRASH, AND MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,520.00	\$6,520.00
5.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO AREAS MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00
6.	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,900.00	\$17,900.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

PHASE 1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 136
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 9, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 10, 2022
 3028-1002 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC		2) SOIL WORX, LLC		3) ADVANCE SITE PREP, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AS NEEDED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT (DRUMS, FLAGGERS, ALL NECESSARY SIGNAGE, ETC.), PER TMUTCD, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$589.30	\$589.30	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00
8.	DRAINAGE SWALES TO PROMOTE POSITIVE DRAINAGE, ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2500	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$45,260.00	\$55,299.30	\$84,654.00		
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					\$309,750.00	\$385,700.70	\$364,998.50		
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$45,260.00	\$55,299.30	\$84,654.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$355,010.00	\$441,000.00	\$449,652.50		

LJA Engineering, Inc.